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Direction
Korsør St. — Svømmehallen (Antvorskov Allé)

45 stops

Open route schedule

Korsør St.

Motalavej (Tårnborgvej)

Egersundvej (Motalavej)

Hyvingevej (Motalavej)

Fasanhaven (Halsskovvej)

Lersøparken (Halsskovvej)

Mosevangen (Birkemosevej)

Halskov Kirke (Birkemosevej)

Sprogøvej (Revvej)

Stottsvej (Revvej)

Biblioteket (Revvej)

Gl. Banegårdsplads

Caspar Brands Plads

Mathiesensvej (Dahlsvej)

Nankes Plads (Skovvej)

Helenevej (Skovvej)

Rosenvænget (Skovvej)

Kornvej (Skovvej)

Norstien (Skovvej)

Korsør Lystskov (Skovvej)

Møllevej (Slagelse Landevej)

Route schedule
Korsør St. — Svømmehallen (Antvorskov Allé)

Monday 05:17-23:17

Tuesday 05:17-23:17

Wednesday 05:17-23:17

Thursday 05:17-23:17

Friday 05:17-23:17

Saturday 06:47-22:47

Sunday 06:47-22:47

Route info

Direction: Korsør St.

Stops: 45

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min
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Norvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Hulbyvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Ormeslevvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Enghavevej (Vejsager)

Borgergade (Vejsager)

Industrivej (Borgergade)

Rugvænget (Borgergade)

Fruegade (Borgergade)

Præstemarksvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Hemmeshøjvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Korshøjvej (Korsørvej)

Blindekildevej (Korsørvej)

Kongstedvej (Korsørvej)

Vesterport (Vestre Ringgade)

Selandia (Vestre Ringgade)

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

City3 (Jernbanegade)

H. P. Hansens Plads (Korsgade)

Bredegade (Bjergbygade)

Klosterhaven (Bjergbygade)

Priorgade (Slotsvænget)

Slotsalleen (Slotsvænget)

Plejecentret Antvorskov (Antvorskov Allé)

Svømmehallen (Antvorskov Allé)



Direction
Svømmehallen (Antvorskov Allé) — Korsør St.

47 stops

Open route schedule

Svømmehallen (Antvorskov Allé)

Plejecentret Antvorskov (Antvorskov Allé)

Slotsalleen (Slotsvænget)

Priorgade (Slotsvænget)

Klosterhaven (Bjergbygade)

Bredegade (Bjergbygade)

H. P. Hansens Plads (Korsgade)

City3 (Jernbanegade)

Slagelse St. (Ndr.Stationsvej)

Selandia (Vestre Ringgade)

Vesterport (Vestre Ringgade)

Brydes Allé (Korsørvej)

Bagervej (Korsørvej)

Blindekildevej (Korsørvej)

Korshøjvej (Korsørvej)

Hemmeshøjvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Præstemarksvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Fruegade (Borgergade)

Rugvænget (Borgergade)

Industrivej (Borgergade)

Borgergade (Vejsager)

Enghavevej (Vejsager)

Ormeslevvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Hulbyvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Norvej (Slagelse Landevej)

Route schedule
Svømmehallen (Antvorskov Allé) — Korsør St.

Monday 05:15-23:15

Tuesday 05:15-23:15

Wednesday 05:15-23:15

Thursday 05:15-23:15

Friday 05:15-23:15

Saturday 06:47-22:47

Sunday 06:47-22:47

Route info

Direction: Svømmehallen (Antvorskov Allé)

Stops: 47

Trip Duration: 0 hour 58 min

https://busmaps.com/en/denmark/public_transit-line-901-1661797818-221408195


Møllevej (Slagelse Landevej)

Bonderupvej (Skovvej)

Korsør Lystskov (Skovvej)

Norstien (Skovvej)

Kornvej (Skovvej)

Rosenvænget (Skovvej)

Helenevej (Skovvej)

Nankes Plads (Skovvej)

Mathiesensvej (Dahlsvej)

Caspar Brands Plads

Gl. Banegårdsplads

Biblioteket (Revvej)

Stottsvej (Revvej)

Sprogøvej (Revvej)

Halskov kirke (Birkemosevej)

Mosevangen (Birkemosevej)

Lersøparken (Halsskovvej)

Fasanhaven (Halsskovvej)

Hyvingevej (Motalavej)

Egersundvej (Motalavej)

Motalavej (Tårnborgvej)

Korsør St.

901 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Slagelse

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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